
2024-2025 Chowan University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-10   Conf: 14-6   Home: 10-3   Away: 7-7   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Askew, Daylan 28-28 938 33.5 198-421 .470 83-202 .411 135-168 .804 14 81 95 3.4 44 0 97 54 16 23 614 21.9
14 Ross, Aaron 28-28 720 25.7 125-274 .456 44-136 .324 52-79 .658 40 89 129 4.6 50 0 37 37 0 18 346 12.4
33 Wilson, RJ 28-27 806 28.8 113-245 .461 30-96 .313 74-100 .740 50 131 181 6.5 66 0 82 66 15 18 330 11.8
02 Summers, Damerius 27-0 417 15.4 116-211 .550 7-28 .250 36-58 .621 41 92 133 4.9 44 0 20 36 17 12 275 10.2
04 Gordon Jr., Eric 28-27 715 25.5 74-177 .418 43-104 .413 39-51 .765 9 35 44 1.6 65 2 67 40 1 23 230 8.2
05 Hynes, William 27-0 429 15.9 44-95 .463 26-53 .491 42-59 .712 21 35 56 2.1 66 1 57 39 5 18 156 5.8
03 Bailey, Dominique 26-0 330 12.7 46-113 .407 12-38 .316 38-49 .776 10 39 49 1.9 62 1 35 26 4 19 142 5.5
24 Traore, Cheick 27-27 571 21.1 51-76 .671 0-1 .000 33-57 .579 68 122 190 7.0 81 1 17 21 29 8 135 5.0
12 Reese Jr., Keith 27-2 350 13.0 38-67 .567 5-13 .385 16-27 .593 19 58 77 2.9 32 0 5 11 6 2 97 3.6
01 Powell, Israel 19-0 137 7.2 22-56 .393 10-24 .417 4-8 .500 1 19 20 1.1 13 0 4 6 0 4 58 3.1
21 Kamga, Martinie 16-0 84 5.3 5-14 .357 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 14 13 27 1.7 13 0 4 2 1 5 12 0.8
34 Spencer, Cameron 6-1 28 4.7 1-8 .125 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 4 0 2 2 0 0 3 0.5
30 Riddle, Zach 8-0 22 2.8 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 0.4
13 Lezeau II, Joseph 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 28 5550 198.2 834-1763 .473 262-705 .372 471-662 .711 309 739 1048 37.4 543 5 428 350 94 151 2401 85.75
Opponents 28 5650 201.8 797-1730 .461 199-561 .355 488-696 .701 244 640 884 31.6 534 10 327 300 75 180 2281 81.46

Team Statistics Chowan OPP
SCORING 2401 2281
    Points Per Game 85.8 81.5
    Scoring Margin 4.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 834-1763 797-1731
    Field Goal Pct .473 .460
3 POINT FG-ATT 262-705 199-561
    3PT FG Pct .372 .355
    3PT Made Per Game 9.4 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 471-662 488-696
    FT Pct .711 .701
    FT Made Per Game 16.8 17.4
REBOUNDS 1048 884
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 31.6
    Rebounds Margin 5.9 –
ASSISTS 428 327
    Assists Per Game 15.3 11.7
TURNOVERS 350 300
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 10.7
    Turnovers Margin -1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 151 180
    Steals Per Game 5.4 6.4
BLOCKS 94 75
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.7
ATTENDANCE 5,955 4,663
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-496 12-389
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-302

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Chowan 1131 1239 31 2401
Opponents 1037 1212 32 2281

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Lenoir-Rhyne W 81-68 451
11/09/24 vs Tusculum W 86-82 175
11/13/24 at Virginia St. W (OT) 96-91 200
11/16/24 at Elizabeth City St. L 67-73 450
11/18/24 WEST VIRGINIA ST. L 86-88 476

* 11/23/24 at Emmanuel (GA) L 77-92 100
12/01/24 AUGUSTA L (OT) 99-105 215

* 12/07/24 BARTON W 99-89 476
* 12/14/24 MOUNT OLIVE W 109-104 0
* 12/17/24 at North Greenville W 81-73 128
* 01/04/25 EMMANUEL (GA) W 74-72 302
* 01/08/25 at Francis Marion W 95-80 460
* 01/15/25 UNC PEMBROKE W 88-87 680
* 01/18/25 at King (TN) L 79-90 157
* 01/21/25 LEES-MCRAE L 90-93 760
* 01/25/25 BELMONT ABBEY W 90-62 602
* 01/29/25 FRANCIS MARION W 106-86 512
* 02/01/25 at Erskine W 96-75 304
* 02/05/25 at Mount Olive L 87-95 239
* 02/08/25 SHORTER W 102-71 720
* 02/12/25 at UNC Pembroke L 63-94 1,232
* 02/14/25 at Lees-McRae W 82-68 343
* 02/16/25 CONVERSE W 95-66 0
* 02/22/25 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN W 81-68 1,212
* 02/24/25 at Young Harris W 65-62 500
* 02/26/25 at Barton L 72-94 550

03/07/25 vs Barton W 86-76 257
03/08/25 vs Emmanuel (GA) L 69-77 324

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Chowan University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-6   Home: 9-1   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Askew, Daylan 20-20 653 32.7 136-293 .464 56-138 .406 98-120 .817 12 67 79 4.0 29 0 74 38 13 18 426 21.3
14 Ross, Aaron 20-20 503 25.2 93-201 .463 35-105 .333 43-65 .662 32 57 89 4.5 35 0 27 28 0 15 264 13.2
33 Wilson, RJ 20-19 576 28.8 84-175 .480 20-66 .303 38-58 .655 33 93 126 6.3 48 0 62 43 13 13 226 11.3
02 Summers, Damerius 20-0 300 15.0 86-154 .558 5-20 .250 29-46 .630 33 63 96 4.8 30 0 14 23 14 7 206 10.3
04 Gordon Jr., Eric 20-19 512 25.6 53-129 .411 34-80 .425 29-39 .744 7 22 29 1.5 48 1 48 23 1 16 169 8.5
03 Bailey, Dominique 18-0 236 13.1 34-91 .374 10-34 .294 33-41 .805 9 31 40 2.2 43 1 32 21 3 15 111 6.2
05 Hynes, William 19-0 290 15.3 31-66 .470 20-38 .526 25-36 .694 14 26 40 2.1 43 0 36 25 3 14 107 5.6
24 Traore, Cheick 19-19 375 19.7 33-52 .635 0-1 .000 22-43 .512 42 94 136 7.2 56 1 11 11 19 4 88 4.6
01 Powell, Israel 13-0 98 7.5 22-49 .449 10-21 .476 2-4 .500 1 16 17 1.3 12 0 2 4 0 2 56 4.3
12 Reese Jr., Keith 19-2 233 12.3 25-45 .556 2-4 .500 8-14 .571 15 34 49 2.6 20 0 2 7 4 1 60 3.2
21 Kamga, Martinie 13-0 74 5.7 5-12 .417 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 13 13 26 2.0 10 0 4 1 1 4 12 0.9
34 Spencer, Cameron 6-1 28 4.7 1-8 .125 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 4 0 2 2 0 0 3 0.5
30 Riddle, Zach 8-0 22 2.8 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 0.4
Total 20 3900 195.0 604-1280 .472 194-516 .376 329-470 .700 228 534 762 38.1 380 3 315 232 71 109 1731 86.55
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 570-1233 .462 147-407 .361 334-480 .696 164 465 629 31.5 372 6 246 209 51 129 1621 81.05

Team Statistics Chowan OPP
SCORING 1731 1621
    Points Per Game 86.6 81.1
    Scoring Margin 5.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 604-1280 570-1234
    Field Goal Pct .472 .462
3 POINT FG-ATT 194-516 147-407
    3PT FG Pct .376 .361
    3PT Made Per Game 9.7 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 329-470 334-480
    FT Pct .700 .696
    FT Made Per Game 16.5 16.7
REBOUNDS 762 629
    Rebounds Per Game 38.1 31.5
    Rebounds Margin 6.7 –
ASSISTS 315 246
    Assists Per Game 15.8 12.3
TURNOVERS 232 209
    Turnovers Per Game 11.6 10.5
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.2
STEALS 109 129
    Steals Per Game 5.5 6.5
BLOCKS 71 51
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.6
ATTENDANCE 5,264 4,013
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-526 10-401
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Chowan 831 900 1731
Opponents 742 879 1621

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/24 at  Emmanuel (GA) L 77-92 100
12/07/24 BARTON W 99-89 476
12/14/24 MOUNT OLIVE W 109-104 0
12/17/24 at  North Greenville W 81-73 128
01/04/25 EMMANUEL (GA) W 74-72 302
01/08/25 at  Francis Marion W 95-80 460
01/15/25 UNC PEMBROKE W 88-87 680
01/18/25 at  King (TN) L 79-90 157
01/21/25 LEES-MCRAE L 90-93 760
01/25/25 BELMONT ABBEY W 90-62 602
01/29/25 FRANCIS MARION W 106-86 512
02/01/25 at  Erskine W 96-75 304
02/05/25 at  Mount Olive L 87-95 239
02/08/25 SHORTER W 102-71 720
02/12/25 at  UNC Pembroke L 63-94 1232
02/14/25 at  Lees-McRae W 82-68 343
02/16/25 CONVERSE W 95-66 0
02/22/25 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN W 81-68 1212
02/24/25 at  Young Harris W 65-62 500
02/26/25 at  Barton L 72-94 550


